PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6481619

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF 1% OF RIGHTS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DRIVENETS LTD.	12/20/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AT&T SERVICES, INC.
Street Address:	208 AKARD STREET
City:	DALLAS
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75202-4206

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17119012

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026285197

Email: ering@browdyneimark.com

Correspondent Name: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, PLLC
Address Line 1: 1625 K ST., NW, SUITE 1100
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KRAYDEN5-ATT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIN D. GERAGHTY
SIGNATURE:	/Erin D. Geraghty/
DATE SIGNED:	01/06/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=2021-01-06P188.US IP Assignment#page1.tif source=2021-01-06P188.US IP Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506434852 REEL: 054905 FRAME: 0767

IP assignment Form

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS

We, **DRIVENETS LTD.**, an Israeli corporation of 4 HaSheizaf Street, Raanana 4366411, Israel (hereinafter "**DriveNets**") are the applicants of US patent application 17/119,012 filed on December 11, 2020 (hereinafter: "the IPR"):

WHEREAS

AT&T Services, Inc., a US corporation, of 208 Akard Street, Dallas, Texas 75202-4206 (hereinafter "ATT") wishes to acquire from DriveNets one (1) percent ownership interest of said IPR;

NOW THEREFORE and in consideration of US \$ 10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, **DriveNets**, hereby irrevocably assign, transfer, convey and/or grant said One (1)

Percent Interest of said IPR to ATT, as well as any:

- 1. good will associated therewith
- rights, powers, privileges and immunities and advantages conferred on the proprietor thereof: and
- any and all rights and remedies in agreement, law or equity in relation therefore.

DriveNets hereby agrees, upon the request of ATT, to cooperate in the execution and filing of any and all documents and take any additional reasonable actions that are necessary to assign, transfer, convey or grant the rights specified in this Deed of Assignment.

1

Signature of assignor DriveNets Ltd.

Name: Mike Lilo

Title: CFO

Date: December 20, 2020 Place: Raenana, Israel